As disclosed in the Final Offer Document, a placement agreement has been entered into on 19 April 2022
(the “Placement Agreement”) between LHN Logistics, and the Sponsor and CGS-CIMB Securities (Singapore)
Pte. Ltd. (“CGS-CIMB”) whereby LHN Logistics has appointed the Sponsor and CGS-CIMB as the co-placement agents
(the “Co-Placement Agents”) to procure subscriptions (the “Placement”) for 25,238,000 new LHN Logistics Shares
(the “Placement Shares”, and each, a “Placement Share”). Based on the indicative placement price of S$0.20 per
Placement Share (the “Placement Price”), the total gross proceeds from the Singapore Offering would be approximately
S$5.0 million. Based on the Placement Price and the share capital of LHN Logistics upon completion of the Placement,
the market capitalisation of LHN Logistics is expected to be approximately S$33.5 million.

2

The following table sets out the shareholdings of LHN Logistics as at the date indicated:

As at the date of this
announcement

Upon completion of
the Placement

Name of shareholder

Number of
LHN Logistics

Shares

% of issued
share capital of
LHN Logistics

Number of
LHN Logistics

Shares

% of issued
share capital of
LHN Logistics

LHN Group Pte. Ltd.
(a wholly-owned subsidiary of
the Company)(1) 140,940,800 98.9 140,940,800 84.1

Public shareholders – – 25,238,000 15.0

Sponsor(2)  1,500,000 1.1 1,500,000 0.9

Total 142,440,800 100.0 167,678,800 100.0

Notes:

(1) As part of the restructuring exercise, a share split of the issued shares of LHN Logistics was carried out and after
the restructuring exercise, the total number of LHN Logistics Shares held by LHN Group Pte. Ltd. was 140,940,800
shares.

(2) On 19 April 2022, being the date of the Final Offer Document, Sponsor was allotted and issued a total of
1,500,000 new LHN Logistics Shares as part of the Sponsor’s management fees as sponsor and issue manager
at a consideration equivalent to the Placement Price per share (the “Sponsor’s Shares”).

CONDITIONS OF THE PROPOSED SPIN-OFF AND THE PLACEMENT